
File No.IW-11 011 (20)/36/2018-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation &Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block,
Salt Lake: Kolkata- 700 091

No. 766-IE
IDt. 24.04.20120.

CORRIGENDUM
Please read w. e. f. 08.12.2017 in place ofw. e. f. 15.06.2017 at 4th line ofpt para

ofthis Department's Order No.681-IE Dt.l2.03.2019, in connection with confirm~tion of
service in respect of Smt. Manisha Kundu, Assistant Engineer (M & E), Teesta Mefhanical

Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
All other parameters of the aforementioned Order No. remain unchanged.

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

S~V
Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal

No. 766 11(8)-IE
Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal,
Kolkata-700 001.

IDt. 24.04.2YO.

Treasury fuildings;

2. The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate,

Teesta Sech Bhavan, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road; Siliguri, Dist.-Darjeeling; Pin-734 001.
3. The Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle,IIrrigation
& Waterways Directorate, Teesta Administrative Building, Teesta cOlon~I' Tinbatti
More, P.O.-Siliguri, Dist.-Darjeeling; Pin-734 001.

4. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Mechanical Division, Irrigation & Waterways
Directorate, Teesta Mechanical Yard, Filbari, Dist.-Jalpaiguri, Pin-734 015.)

5. Smt. M isha Kundu, Assistant Engineer (M & E), attached to Teesta Mechanical
I

Sub ivision No.-I, under Teesta Mechanical Division, Irrigation & Waterways
irectorate Teesta Mechanical Yard, Filbari, Dist.-Jalpaiguri, Pin-734 015. I

. Executive Engineer, Dye Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways 9irectorate;
Jalasampad Bhavan, 7th Fl., Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091 with request to ~pload this
order in Departmental's portal. I

7. Sri Sujay Saha, OSD & Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary, Irrigation & faterways
Department, in connection with updating Gradation List of Assistant Engineer (M &
E).

8. Guard File.

~
Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal
(J2_/


